
Schweizer Schneesportschule Samnaun 
Dorfstrasse 8 
7563 Samnaun Dorf 
Tel. +41 81 868 55 11 
www.schneesportschulesamnaun.ch 
info@schneesportschulesamnaun.ch 

 

22-23_Fahrplan_Abholdienst-Rueckbringdienst_en.docx Stand: 14.11.2022/rs Seite 1 von 2 

 
 
 

TIMETABLE PICK-UP SERVICE 
Winter season 2022 / 2023 

 

Pick-up service 

⁄ We kindly ask you to be ready with your child at the bus stop 5 minutes before departure. 

⁄ The departure times may vary depending on the “amount of children”, weather conditions, etc. 

⁄ Every ski school child needs a valid ski pass. 

⁄ If you are running late, please bring your child to the valley station of the mountain railway or to the meeting point on 
“Alp Trida” (children’s area). 

⁄ If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us: +41 81 868 55 11. 
 

Departure 
(ca.) 

Bus Stop 
Accommodations 

08.35 Uhr Samnaun-Compatsch, Dorf  

Appartements Steinbock, Haus Grüneck, Chasa Mulin, Haus Carnot,  
Bündnerhüsli, Haus alte Post, Haus Bergkristall, Haus zur Post, Haus Hel-
vetia, Chalet Guardaval, Charlys Ferienwohnungen, Appartements Lärchen-
hof, Haus am Brunnen, Haus Hörmann, Haus Rupicapra, Chasa Sasella, 
Haus La Trapla, Chasa Vallaina, Apart Foresta, Trais Fluors 

08.40 Uhr Samnaun-Laret, Edi 

Appartements Alpin Live, Hotel Edi, Avero Lodge, Chasa Adriana, Das Fe-
laria, Ferienresidenz Soliva, Hotel Romantica, Hotel Cresta, Chasa Mezpra, 
Apartment Mezpra, Anemone, Patschei Trid, Appartements Adonis, Apart Jil-
Marie, Chasa Vaidum, Abanico, Chasa Valetta, Chasa Curschiglias, Bel’Laret 

08.45 Uhr Samnaun-Laret, West 

Garni Arch San Martin, Haus Bergwelt, Heinrich Prinz, Chasa Diana, Apart 
Fortuna, Heimetli, Haus Gentiana, Chasa Arlu, Apart Lischana, Haus Viola, 
Chasa Sot-Chaunt, allegra, Apart Bella Mira, Chasa Sulai, Suot Crapalp, Apart 
Montanara, Chasa Val Bella, Haus Crestas 

08.50 Uhr Samnaun-Plan, Dorf Acla Da Plan, alle Gästekinder der Fraktion «Samnaun-Plan» 

08.53 Uhr Samnaun-Ravaisch, Dorf 

Hotel Garni Aurora, Aparthotel Chasa Alvetern, Sonnenhotel Soldanella-
Sonneck, Der Monolith, Haus Sprecher, Atlantis-Appartements, Casa Nonna, 
Appartements Gabriele, Chasa Kasimir, alpinlodge & spa, Chasa Alpetta, 
Chasa Anguel, Malmurainza, Haus am Dorfplatz, Appartements + Taxi Tirana, 
Appartements Mattioli 

08.55 Uhr 
Samnaun-Ravaisch, 
Abzweigung 

Garni-Appartements Collina, Haus Hotel Homann, Hotel Astoria, Smart Hotel, 
Apart Hotel Dolce Vita, Chasa Ravaischa, Apart Prieth, Arina Apartements, 
Camping 

09.00 Uhr 
Samnaun Dorf, Parkplatz bei  
Kreuzung Motnaida-/ 
Votlasstrasse 

Hotel-Garni Waldpark, Wellness-Apart-Garni Motnaida, Apart Primavera, 
Chasa Miramont, Engadin Lodge 

09.02 Uhr 
Samnaun Dorf, 
Parkplatz hinter "Bündnerhof" 

Grischuna Mountain Lodge, Hotel Apart-Garni Bergsonne, Aparthotel Chesa 
Grischuna, Hotel Garni Chasa Castello Relax & Spa, Country Wellness Hotel 
Bündnerhof, Chasa Seraina, Hotel Garni Nova 

09.07 Uhr 
Samnaun Dorf, 
Alpina Tankstelle 

Piz Ot Bed & Breakfast, Wellness & Relaxhotel “Des Alpes”, Appartement  
Panorama, Hotel Garni Muttler Alpinresort & Spa, Apart Bellezza, AlpChalet 
Bellevue, Vital-Hotel Samnaunerhof, Hotel Camona, Appartements Musella, 
Appartement Muttler, Apart Hotel Walserhof, Chasa Madlaina, Appartement 
Alouette 

09.10 Uhr 
Samnaun Dorf, 
Relais & Châteaux 
Chasa Montana 

Relais & Châteaux Chasa Montana, Chalet Silvretta Hotel & Spa, Hotel 
Nevada, Haus Derby, Chasa Flurina 

09.15 Uhr Samnaun Dorf, Skischulbüro 
Appartementhaus Cristal, Chasa Fadrina, Samnaunia, Sport- & Wellnesshotel 
Post 

09.20 Uhr 
Samnaun-Ravaisch, 
Talstation Bergbahnen 

 



Schweizer Schneesportschule Samnaun 
Dorfstrasse 8 
7563 Samnaun Dorf 
Tel. +41 81 868 55 11 
www.schneesportschulesamnaun.ch 
info@schneesportschulesamnaun.ch 

 

 

22-23_Fahrplan_Abholdienst-Rueckbringdienst_en.docx Stand: 14.11.2022/rs Seite 2 von 2 

 
 
 

TIMETABLE RETURN SERVICE 
Winter season 2022 / 2023 

 
 

Return service 

⁄ Unfortunately, we can not offer a return service at midday/lunch time. 

⁄ The arrival can vary depending on the “amount of children”, weather conditions and the gondola timetable. 

⁄ In case your child should exceptionally not be returned by bus, please let the responsible person (children’s ski in-
structor) know. 

⁄ If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us: +41 81 868 55 11. 
 

Arrival (ca.) Bus Stop Accommodations 

15.30 Uhr 
Samnaun-Ravaisch, 
Talstation Bergbahnen 

 

15.32 Uhr 
Samnaun-Ravaisch, 
Abzweigung 

Garni-Appartements Collina, Haus Hotel Homann, Hotel Astoria, Smart Hotel, 
Apart Hotel Dolce Vita, Chasa Ravaischa, Apart Prieth, Arina Apartements, 
Camping 

15.35 Uhr Samnaun-Ravaisch, Dorf 

Hotel Garni Aurora, Aparthotel Chasa Alvetern, Sonnenhotel Soldanella-
Sonneck, Der Monolith, Haus Sprecher, Atlantis-Appartements, Casa Nonna, 
Appartements Gabriele, Chasa Kasimir, alpinlodge & spa, Chasa Alpetta, 
Chasa Anguel, Malmurainza, Haus am Dorfplatz, Appartements + Taxi Tirana, 
Appartements Mattioli 

15.40 Uhr Samnaun-Plan, Dorf Acla Da Plan, alle Gästekinder der Fraktion «Samnaun-Plan» 

15.45 Uhr Samnaun-Laret, West 

Garni Arch San Martin, Haus Bergwelt, Heinrich Prinz, Chasa Diana, Apart 
Fortuna, Heimetli, Haus Gentiana, Chasa Arlu, Apart Lischana, Haus Viola, 
Chasa Sot-Chaunt, allegra, Apart Bella Mira, Chasa Sulai, Suot Crapalp, Apart 
Montanara, Chasa Val Bella, Haus Crestas 

15.48 Uhr Samnaun-Laret, Edi 

Appartements Alpin Live, Hotel Edi, Avero Lodge, Chasa Adriana, Das Fe-
laria, Ferienresidenz Soliva, Hotel Romantica, Hotel Cresta, Chasa Mezpra, 
Apartment Mezpra, Anemone, Patschei Trid, Appartements Adonis, Apart Jil-
Marie, Chasa Vaidum, Abanico, Chasa Valetta, Chasa Curschiglias, Bel’Laret 

15.52 Uhr Samnaun-Compatsch, Dorf 

Appartements Steinbock, Haus Grüneck, Chasa Mulin, Haus Carnot, Bünd-
nerhüsli, Haus alte Post, Haus Bergkristall, Haus zur Post, Haus Helvetia, 
Chalet Guardaval, Charlys Ferienwohnungen, Appartements Lärchenhof, 
Haus am Brunnen, Haus Hörmann, Haus Rupicapra, Chasa Sasella, Haus La 
Trapla, Chasa Vallaina, Apart Foresta, Trais Fluors 

16.00 Uhr Samnaun Dorf, Skischulbüro 
Appartementhaus Cristal, Chasa Fadrina, Samnaunia, Sport- & Wellnesshotel 
Post 

16.02 Uhr 
Samnaun Dorf, 
Relais & Châteaux Chasa Montana 

Relais & Châteaux Chasa Montana, Chalet Silvretta Hotel & Spa, Hotel  
Nevada, Haus Derby, Chasa Flurina 

16.05 Uhr 
Samnaun Dorf, 
Alpina Tankstelle 

Piz Ot Bed & Breakfast, Wellness & Relaxhotel “Des Alpes”, Appartement Pano-
rama, Hotel Garni Muttler Alpinresort & Spa, Apart Bellezza, AlpChalet Belle-
vue, Vital-Hotel Samnaunerhof, Hotel Camona, Appartements Musella, Appar-
tement Muttler, Apart Hotel Walserhof, Chasa Madlaina, Appartement Alouette 

16.08 Uhr 
Samnaun Dorf, 
Parkplatz hinter "Bündnerhof" 

Grischuna Mountain Lodge, Hotel Apart-Garni Bergsonne, Aparthotel Chesa 
Grischuna, Hotel Garni Chasa Castello Relax & Spa, Country Wellness Hotel 
Bündnerhof, Chasa Seraina, Hotel Garni Nova 

16.10 Uhr 
Samnaun Dorf, Parkplatz bei  
Kreuzung Motnaida-/Votlasstrasse 

Hotel-Garni Waldpark, Wellness-Apart-Garni Motnaida, Apart Primavera, 
Chasa Miramont, Engadin Lodge 

 


